AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER:
North Hardin High School Renovation DATE: July 14, 2016 .
801 S. Logsdon Parkway ARCHITECT: [X]
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291 BG #13-227 FIELD: []
Morel Construction Company, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015 KENTUCKY DEPARTMEN'l.' OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constructi

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 neral LONSTHCROn EDUCATION:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide a new service ground in the Band Room Area Mechanical Room per response to RFI #51 - $2,560.00

2. Remove and replace deteriorated roof decking discovered over existing Locker Room area - $5,941.00

3. Change breakers in panels serving the food service equipment to meet the requirements of the re-bid equipment
package - $2,913.00

4. Re-feed the circuits feeding the temporary serving lines to allow new work in the Kitchen to proceed - $4,219.00

5. Revise soccer scoreboard supports per attached Sherman Carter Barnhart Sketch No. 1291, Option 1 - $5,120.00

Total Add $20,753.00

Refer to attached back-up information

The original Contract Sum was $ 13,380,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 139,339.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 13,519,339.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,753.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,540,092.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects, PSC  Morel Construction Company Hardin County Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2405 Harrodsburg Road 627 West Main Street 65 W.A. Jenkins Road
Lexington, KY 40504 Louisville, KY 40202 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Justin McElfresh

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:17:13 on 07/14/2016 under Order No.1661214750_1 which expires on 09/11/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1128739157)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 13-227 Change Order No.: 7

District Facility
District: __Hardin County Code: _ 231 Name: North Hardin County High School Code: 075
Project:_North Hardin County High School Renovation Phase 7 Extension Required: [] Yes No if yes, by day(s)
Date of Change Order: July 14, 2016 Change Order Amount: X Increase [ ] Decrease O Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.:
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ 20,753.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ TBD
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $ 1,323.00
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: Xl Local Board of Education [] General Contractor [ ] Architect/Engineer

[0 construction Manager O code Enforcement Official L1 Other:
Contract change reason code: [0 Reduction of Scope O Expansion of Scope L] Improved Plans/Specs
IXI Found Condition O Code Compliance O other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Refer to attached back-up information Price is fair and reasonable.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[ ves X No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown Refer to attachment.

Total Change Order Amt.. Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
$20,753.00 $ $ $ $
% of Total Change Order Amt.: % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

] Yes ] No If no, explain why __

Architect’s Signature Date
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 13-227



REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER

' 627 West Main Strest
Louigville, KY 40202
502-568.-6200  Fax 502.568-6234 . ...

MoreL Construction Co,, LLC | Ar hpg’hhwi‘

Request No. ' 48

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 73

Louisville, KY 40204 .
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We herehy raquest yous formal Shanae Uit 1 o0 sontant o7 the fuliowang nedg i 0 the Seone of Worle

Provide a new Service Ground in the Band Room Area Mechanical Room per response to RFI 51.

Electrical $2,358.00
7.5% Qverhead and Profit $177.00
Subtotal $2,535.00

1% Overhead and Profit $25.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $2,560.00

This Request is Valia for 15 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Reguest

A We-are-proceeding-with this-work-as-per-verbal-autherization-of

B. We have-completed-this-work-as-per-verbal-authorization-of

C. We will proceed with this:work on

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect " UJ.“—’-‘/
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: ‘ February 25, 2016
3. COPY - X File ichard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



e et A DDWARICED ELECTRICAL SVSTENMS, IRIC.

(502) 962-1102 Fax (502) 962-8836 v aeslou. com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233.68503
3312 Gllmore Industrial Bidg., Loulsville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

Time & Material Summary:
Lump Sum: X

Description of work:
New Ground Service per AES RF1#8 (reconnect at new water ling
and structutal steel).

Activity Description Matorlal Labor

$ 165888
Materials $ 57680 % -

% .
Sublotal Material & Labor Is 575501 %  1,658.65

DEDUCT Materlal Labor
T 40,00

Subtota Deduet ' T 56000

AES Change Order No, 15

Gontragton Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc,
Date: February 17, 2016

Revision:

AES Job No.
Cust. Contract No.
Cust. RFP No.:
Additionat Days:
SWO# 4

Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days

12553 - North Hardin HS

BID SUMMARY

$0,00.
Material Cost $ §75.50
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 7.5% § 43.16
Classification HOURS RATE 1 ABOR COST Subtotal E 618.66
AGF ST 0 $ 69.00 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 34.53
Gen, F-man ST ¢ 65,80 $0.00 Totat Material Costs l $ 653,19
Foreman st 5% 63.80 $319.00 ‘
Journeyman ST 13 8 §9.28 $770.25
Apprentice ST 13 & 43.80 $669.40 lSub Contractor Costs $ -
AGF TH Q% 94.00 $0,00 Suh Contracter Mark-up 7.5% 3 -
Gen, F-man TH 0% 80.25 $0.00 Tatal Sub Contractor Cost | $ -
Foreman ™ 0% 87.50 $0.00
Journeyman T oI 80.76 $0.00
Apprenlice TH 0% §2.50 $0.00 ‘Equlpment Rental $ -
AGF T 0% 119,78 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 7.6% 2 -
Gen. F-man  OT 0% 11576 $0.00 Total Equipment Gost s -
Foreman nT 0% 114.28 $0.60 )
Journsyman 0T [V 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice T 0% 771.76 $0.00 Fbor Cost $ 1,658.65
Gafely 0% 85.00 $0.00 $ -
Other [¢ $0.00 Total Labor Cost l £} 1,658.65
Subtotal Labor 31.00 | $1,668.05
Subcontractors
Elibjom‘ Add Cost $ 2.311.84
fond Included 2.0% k3 46,24
3 - Tatal CO Add Cost l $ 2,358.08
Sublotal Subcontractors 13 -
Equipment Rental (including tax) Malerial Deduct
$ .
Subtotal Equipment Rental 18 -
Bond {noluded .-
otal educt Cost

SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

PRINTED NAMIEE CONTRACT / PO RUMBER

Compenylfar-t O REQ WITH LondaddertevaANE-O s

Change Order Totak

l $ 2,358.08 l

* Prica dues not inclide delays, Ji fons and neffick i $ by the contractor to dala
or assoclaled Wit Uis partictder dange b scope of wotk and I« subjest to change.

URI6ZAT PR




A YNSTRUCTION €O, INC.

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
North Hardin High School Addition and Renovation ~ Phase 7
Submitted to: Submitted by:
Sherman Carter Barnhart PSC AES
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, KY 40207
Attn. Phil Gayhart

FAX:.859 277-8372 FAX:

Request No.: 51 Sub. RFINo.: 8
Date: 21716

Respond By: ASAP

REQUEST:

The Drawings indicate the new service should be grounded to the existing water service.

The plumbing drawings call for the existing water service o be removed. Where should the

new service be grounded.

RESPONSE:

In convereation with the electrician this is actually referring to the existing service to remain

In the mechanical room by the main gym. Ground connection for the existing service panels

Must be maintained, reconnect at new water line and sfructural steel,

Response By: David Epperson/STW Date:  2/11/2016
COPY TO MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
SCB-Justin McElfresh BY: Richard A. Clauson
SCB-Debra Guess Vice President

627 WEST MaN STREET . 2801 ALEXANDRIA PIKE

LousvitLe, Kentucky 402072 FIGHLAND HeGHTs, KEntucky 41076
502-568-6200 Fax: 502-568-6234 859-442-7100 Fax: 859-442-8175




Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7
Contractor:
Estimator: Gary Hilbers

Notes:

Report Name: Customer Cost L&M #3 Standard

Extension Labelsets

Bid Form item Area Equipment/Wir Floor Drawing Number
Combined Combined Combined Combined Combined
* Main Bidg 1 * Basement 1 *ED1.1 1

* Switchgear 1

* New Service ™ 1
Sround

Users

Users are Combined

Name:

* Josh
¥ Gary Hilbers



Job Name: N Hardin H8 Phase 7

Items+ByProducts

TIO Matl Qty Item Namo
Category: CCode = Quoted ltems
1.00 Malerial Delivery Charge
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Conduit
100.00 1" EMT Conduit
8.00 1" EMT 90 Elbow
4.00 1" EMT/CMP! Connector
26,00 1" EMT/ICMP Coupling
4,00 1" Ins- Ground Bushing
Totals for CCode

Category; CCode = Generic Supports
14.00 1* EMT Generic/Supp
Totals for CCode '

Category: CCode = Feeder Wire
100,00 #3/0 THHN Copper Stranded
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Lugs / Splices / Tape
4,00 SLU-35 #8614 38/Lug
4.00 SLU-175 - #3/0 8S/ug
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Grounding

1.00 2-1/2 to 4" Bronze Gnd, Clamp

Totals for CCode

Totals:

Report Totals:

items+ByProducts

Ext Price Ext Labor
$575.50 30.64

Price

$75.00

$74.78
$402.00
$70.56
$80.62
$616.01

$158.46

$2,627.54

$132.00
$723.60

$1,800.00

c
C
v

M

$74.78
$32.16

$2.82
$20.94
$32.64

$163.34

$22.18

$262.75
T
$5.28

$28.94

T gs422

$18.00

$575.50

Labor Labaor
.00 £ .00
9.44 C 9.44
2360 C 1.89
A9 E 78
41 E 10.74
47.20 C 1.89
826 C 1.16
2832 M 2.83
: 2.83

12 B 47
29 E 1.18

T 168

29 E .29
s

30.64




627 West Main Street
Louiaville, KY 40202

REQUEST FOR

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
Moret Construction Co., LLC
Request No. 50 R1
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 76 R1
Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr., Justin McElfresh
Project No. 15-02

W hereby tequest your formal Shange Qrider 0 our contrast for the fallowing changes in the Soope of Work.

Remove and replace deteriorated roof decking discovered over existing {.ocker Room area

Decking

7.6% Overhead and Profit

Subtotal
1% Bond and Insurance

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order

This-Reguestis-\alid-for Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

$5,472.00

$410.00

$5,882.00

$59.00

$5,941.00

A. \We-are-proceading-with-this-work-as-perverbal-authorization-of

Mr. John Stith

G vwmuﬁspeeeeéwm%w%@@m%upeweaeipt---@f-«»th»is--signed«auther&aﬁen,—e#—feﬁmal—c;hange-r@xrder-‘--

SIGNED:

DATE:

MoOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By:

July 14, 2016

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




Richard A. Clauson

From: Brian Delk <bdelk@swiftroofing.net>
Sent: Friday, June 17, 2016 12:30 PM

To: ‘Richard A. Clauson’

Subject: RE: 1291 NHHS RFCO 50

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Compieted

Rick,

| have reviewed the comments below and researched our previously completed roof replacement contract documents
here at North Hardin in 2009.

included in the contract documents was a line item, the architect included, for a unit cost to repair metal roof deck.
{$7.00 per square foot)

Unfortunately, this unit cost was not established for this project and we all know material cost has risen since that time.
Would it be agreeable for $7.50/sf to install the new deck and $2/sf to remove the old deck and dispose of it.?

Totai of $9.50/sf x 576 sf = $ 5,472.00

No additional charges will be applied for the (10) 2'x2’ metal plates installed to repair small holes in existing decking.

| am in hopes this is an aggregable amount in the best interest of the district and to move forward as this was originally
submitted over three months ago.

Please advise,

Brian

Brian Delk
Project Manager

P.C. Bon 502

Elizabethtown KY 42702
{Office) 270.737.2224

{F ax) 27 0-737.5307
{5el502.707.0174

{E-mail) bdetki@ewiftrooting net

Swift Roofing of E' Town Inc.

website: Swiftroofing.com

From: Richard A. Clauson [mai\to:rclauson@morelconstruction.net]
Sent: Tuesday, June 14, 2016 7:50 AM

To: Brian Delk

Cc: Jennifer Chappell; Jerry Johnson

Subject: RE: 1291 NHHS RFCO 50

Brian,

Any comment?




Richard A. Clauson
Vice President

More! Construction Co., LLC
627 W, Main St

Louisville, KY 40202

{502) 568-6200

(502) 568-6234 Fax

From: Richard A. Clauson [mailto;rc!auson@morelconstruction.net]

Sent: Wednesday, June 8, 2016 6:50 AM

To: Brian Delk (bdelk@swiftroofing.net)

Cc: Jennifer Chappell (ichappell@morelconstruction.net); Jerry Johnson (ﬁohnson@morelconstruction.net)
Subject: FW: 1291 NHHS RFCO 50

Brian,

SCB has responded to your quote to replace the deteriorated metal deck. See below. Please review their comments
and advise if you agree.

Richard A. Clauson
Vice President

Morel Construction Co., LLC
627 W. Main St

Louisville, KY 40202

(502) 568-6200

(502) 568-6234 Fax

From: Justin McElfresh [mailto:imcelfresh@scbarchitects.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2016 4:04 PM

To: Richard A. Clauson

Cc: Stith, John; Wyatt, David; Phil Gayhart; Bili Grigshy
Subject: 1291 NHHS RFCO 50

Rick

SCB has reviewed RFCO 50 — replacement of deteriorated roof deck over the existing locker rooms in the amount of
$7,200.00 (labor and material) plus $1,080.00 {(OH and P) and offers the following:

576 sf at $7,200.00 equates to $12.50/sf. We would expect this cost to be around $5/sf to install the new deck and
$2/sf to remove the old deck and dispose of it. $7/sf x 576 sf = $4,608.00. Please review and revise accordingly.

Please let me know if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Justin McElfresh

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Ste. 151
Louisville, KY 40207

(502) 721-6100 Work




(E’gjwist 22?/”:; é};i)ezet REQU EST FOR
5(;;[2\2;6200 Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

“MoreL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 57
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART :
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 ¥-No. 83
Louisville, KY 40204

Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hareby raguast your format Ghange Qudor to auf pepiract for e oitowing changes in the Qeape of Work.

Change breakers in panels serving the food service squipment to meet the requirements of the re-bid equipment
package

Electrical $2,683.00
Subtotal $2.683.00

7 5% Overhead and Profit $201.00

' $2.884.00

19, Bond and Insurance $29.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $2,913.00

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

A W@«-a;epr-eeeeéing»wimv--thsvwka&wwmakwmmaﬂewf

B We---hav%em{ﬂete@this-»w@vk—asﬂpewerbal»auth@ﬁzaﬂ@nm

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION co., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engine /’—\

5 COPY - Owner/Architect File By: A -
3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




Am— F o ererssarser] ﬁ
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2 MADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
(502) 962-117 02 Fax [(502) OEL-8836 wwinil aeslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Loulsville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Glimore Industrial Bldg., Louisvlile, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No. 20

Time & Material Summary: Conteactar: Advanced Electrical Systems, Ine.
Lump Sum: X Date: May 186, 2016

Revision:
Description of work: AES Job No. 42553 - North Hardin HS

) Gust. Contract No.

Kitchen breakers Cust, RFP No.:
Activity Description Material Labot Additional Days: 2
Labor $ 723,41 SWO #:
Misc Materials $ 212,55 § - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
Graybar Gear Materials $ 1,467.53 § -
Sublotal Matorial & Labor T$_ 18800818 723.41
DEDUCT Material Labor
L T e : gD SUMMARY
Sublotal Deduct

Matenal Cost $ 1,680.08
Labor Rate Calculations tatetlal Mark-up 7.5% $ 126,01
Classification HOURS RATE TABOR COST Subtotat $ 1,808.09
AGF ST 03 69.00 $0,00 Tax 6% $ 100,80
Gen, F-man ST 0% 85,80 $0.00 “fotal Material Costs s 7,506.89
Foreman st 0% 53.80 $0.00 )
Journeyman 8T 70 $ 59.25 $415.94
Apprentice ST 7.0 $ 43.80 $307.48 Fub Contractor Costs % -
AGF ™ [ 24.00 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen. F-man TH 08 90.28 $0.00 Total oub contractor Cost l $ -
Foreman TH 03 87.50 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 0% 80,78 $0.00
Apprentice TH (U 62.60 $0.00 Equipment Rental $ -
AGF or 0% 119,75 $0.00 Equiprent Rental Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen. F-man DT 0% 118.75 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost K -
Foreman [} (O] 111.25 $0.00
Journgyman DT U 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice or [ 77.78 $0.00 {.abor Cost $ 72341
Safety 0§ 85.00 $0.00 3 -
Cther 0 $0.00 Total Laboy Gost | $ 723.41
Subtotal Labor 14.04 1 372341 )
Subconiractors

Eb:otai Add Cost $ 2,630.30

Bond included 2.0% $ 52.61

$ - Total CO Add Cost ‘ $ 268281
Subtotal Subcontractors ‘ $ -
Equipment Reontal {including tex)
& .

Sublotal Equipment Rental | $ -

Change Order Total: l $ 2,682.91 l

SIGNATURE THLE DATE

+ Price does nat includo delays, di ptions and & les exp d by the contrastor to date
or assodated with this partiaadar change in scops af work and is subject lo changs.

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

01620461130 A

O REQ -WITH 1 500

i
i
3




tems

T/O Matl Qty item Name

9.00 2p - 20a 120/240v BICB
1.00 3p - 50a 240v BICB

1.00 3p- 60a 240v BicB

3.00 3p- 90a 240v BicB

9.00 Remove - 2~ pole Cit/Breaker
5.00 Remove ~ 3~ pole Cir/Breaker
2.00 Material Delivery Charge

Price 3 u

$.00 E
$00 E
$.00 E
$.00 E
$.00 X
$.00 X
$75.00 E

Totals

Ext Price

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.00
$.00
$.00
$150.00

$150.00

olLabor.. u

65 E
15 E
TI5 E
1.00 €
30E
A1 E
00 E

Ext Labor

5.85
75
75

3.00

2.66

2.07
00

16.07

|
|



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

Bid Date: 1/22/2015

Contractor Name:
Contractor Telephone:
Metro:
Description:
Architect / Owner:
Telephone / Fax No.
Temporary Electric required 7
Demolition on site 7:
AES Project Number:
AES Job Number:
l.ow Bidder:

Job #: 5124

Lead Estimator: Josh
AES Project Number 2011:

Notes:

Extension Labelsets

Bid Form [t Area
Combined Combined
* Main Bldg

* CO Kitchen bre 1

Extension Report: Customer Cost L&M #3

Bid Summary: CO kitchen breakers

Equipment/ Floor
Combined Combined
* Basement 1
* Branch Power 1

Drawing Nun
Combined

*ED1.1

i
H
H
H
H
H



To:

Date: 05/16/2016
3312 GILMORE INDUSTRIAL BLVD .
LOUISVILLE KY 40213-2173 Proj Name: NORTH HARDIN BRKR CHG
Attn:  Gary Hilbers GB Quote #: 0225149206
Phone: 502-962-1102 Valid From: 05/16/2016
Fax  502-962-8044 Valid To; 06/15/2016
Email: AMBER.WALKER@GRAYBAR.COM Contact: Amber Walker
Email: amber.walker@graybar.com
Proposal
We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure In Responding As Foliows
ey
ltern Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description price _Unit Ext.Price
100 1 EA SQUARE D GO. LOT SQUARE D $1,467.53 1 $1,467.53
KITCH BRKR CHG
101 1EA SQUARED CO. QOB350VH - 240V
50A MINI CB
102 g EA SQUARED co. QOB220VH - 240V
20A NINi CB
103 1 EA SQUARE D CO. QOB360OVH - 240V
80A MINICB
104 3 EA SQUARED cO. QOB390VH - 240V
90A MINI CB
JO— T
Total in USD (Tax not included):
This equipment and associated instaliation charges may e financad for a low monihly payment through Graybar Finandal Sonicas {subject to cradit approval), Formoré informalion call 1-800-241-7408
1o speak with a leasing spociatist.
To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

GraybaR.
3880 BUSINESS PARK DR
LOUISVILLE KY 40213-2480

Phone: 502-804-3350
Fax. 502-089-7231

ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Subjact to the standard terms and cenditions sot forth in this document. Unloss oth
Unloss notad the astimaled ship date will bo dot

srudsa noted,freight torms ata F.0.B. shipplng point propald and bill.
Ined at tho time of order placament.

page L of 2




To ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Date; 05/16/2016
3312 GILMORE INDUSTRIAL BLVD Proj Name: NORTH HARDIN BRKR CHG
LOUISVILLE KY 40213-2173 GB Quote #: 0225149206

Attn:  Gary Hilbers

Proposal
We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows

Price Unit Ext.Price

ltem Quantily _Supplier Catalog Nbr Description

e
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC OMPANY, INC.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. ACCEPTANCE OF ORDER, TERMINATION - Acceplance of any order is subject to credit a1 and acceptance of ordet » Graybar Eleetrie Co . ine.{"Graybar") and, when g ticable, Graybar's suppliers.
i crcd‘%l of the biger of the gooas ('B\we(){ecolnu unsglis}aclor)' lg gv:\yuwf,sgjag'cbm’o :cser‘s'es“pll',\reor\;gl\l\“l‘u lccxmrnalo upon :(meti:besla lli\})'cr and \\g‘l!f.\oumg\:;{\l)n’y {1 n\yb:)\n ) PE ¥ PP

2 PRICES AND SHIPMENTS - Untass othenwise quoted, prices half be those in efteet ot time of shipment: whtich sholl be modo F£.0.8. shipping poiny, prepaid and bill,
3. RETURN GOF GOODS - Credit may be allowad for goods retuned with prior approval. A deduction may be made from credits issued 10 cover cost of hondiing.

4. TAXES - Poces sl\m\ga do nol inchude soles or ather axes imposed on the sale of goods, Taxes nOW or hereafler imposed vpon soles or shipments witl be added to the purchase price. Buyer ugrees (o reimbuese Graybar

fer any svich 1ax of provide Graybar with acceptnble tax exempiion cedificate,

S DELAY IN DEILIVERY - Groybar is not fo be accountable for delays in de}ivc%nocpasioncd byhuiu of God, fuiture of its suppliers o ship of deliver op Ume, o q\})eg c'jlcumsmrﬁ; bgyov‘g Graybat® reasonable
&

ontrol. Factoty shipment or deliveny ates ote the Dest estimales of ot supplicrs, td in no cases } Graybar e liable for any consequential o speciol daimages ansiny rom ony delay o shipment or elivery.

6. LIMITED WARRANTIES - Graybar worgwts that al\\goods sold ate freg of any &

¢ A ecyrity {plerest and will make avoilabls to Buyer hm\:{;}ﬂblc R3e mliﬁnclud%\\id\oul Vimitst{on warranties with tespect 1o
1 4] cbar by KE 3 D WARR, AND SPE L] C . PLIBD
IR L é‘*‘;&%&{%mv\’“gmﬂ%ﬁggﬁ
g%‘fgﬁcmo 3 \\'E%RET& %OBDS HAVh P‘é} TAL FOR DPlgéC P‘i’\“fENT ONTACT Og\ HERE A §IX (6)

ED WAFE
PRESENTA"I:‘IVE OF GRAYBAR, PRODUCTS SOLD B
OF A N AN

(TR AR ERA e A AT R A Al

7. LIMITATION OF L] ABILITY, - Buyer's & fes wider this DgIeCH) j fpined i fe e . and. candiions to Graybar a €0 ol whiieh will be furnished w R
wyer's mnedics under e eeenl SRS a"gm‘g"pmmse pnceiﬁ‘.i?’o“.ﬁ,‘\n?'soé‘t&n,  Graxbar o O LR WRAY B AR hE L EABLE FOR

- By § y Yimitations con
reqiest, Fuahermote, BId Yhar's liabiify shail bo Himued (o eithier Tepuiz of reptaceme IO?R‘&S g0ds of 1efl
qu(ilDENTAL\ SF&EC!A& OR CONS QUENTIAL DAMAQGES. Ix‘: ndgilioe X :l::lr(‘;\s"for shoangcsfo\‘wer x{'m 5 1N {eaastl, must be made i wiling nod hore than five (5) duy's afer tecelpt af shipment.

S WAIVER - The failure of Graybar 10 insis n the performance of any of the Jerms o1 conditions of this 2 reement of (0 exereise an  yight hereunder shall not be deemed to pe a walver of such erms, conditions, of
fAghts in the future, nor sTxa!g it bg'dcemcd [ &)ﬁwmve@ of any ofher (em\}, conlafxeon, ot right under \tgs :\grcc%\\enL y i
i these tenys and

. MODIFICATION OF TE| S AND CONDITIONS . “These terns and conditions rsede alt ofher communications, A8 otiations, nad prior oal of iitgn stalemenis regardin the subjegy maiter of
condﬁions,.Nochnng modification, fesci i d}xchmse, Fand of, OF WALV :o?fl‘\’gse legms and,con I}lnnans shn\?bc bingdingul)on g‘??bnxumcss v\@c%m \\'nﬁng ond lggned (‘?n its ’:\H‘ by udu}y mgh%r;zé@
representative of Gray ar. Mo condiiions, usage O {rude, course of%aalmgorpe brmangs, understanding o7 reement, purpo) m% o modify, n\'{%}‘ &\Q %h. orsupg\em(ml \e.“len s?nd_co difions siiall bs bin m§
un ushcrcaf}crn\;dc u\\\ﬂunﬁmd ‘agned by the pary'to be bqun . ANY pionos e icntions of addiitonel tenne big Specs cally rejecuﬁ Jpertied 8 materia) glietnlion nereo B ¥ iRis document shalt be dee 4
acceptance of a pror ‘ofter by Buyer, sich acceplance is cxpressly tondiiional upoi Buyer's nsseot fo any eddittoral of difieront torms set fe hewatn,

10, REELS - When Oraybar shiips setumable reels, areet deposit mey bo inchuded in tho invoice. The Buyer should contact (e neosest Graybor service {ocation (o rewurm reels.

11, CERT[RICATION « G sbar hereby certifies that these g0 ds i d i it ot sppli } (s of Sectlons 6, 7, and | of the Fair Lapor § dards Ac ded, and of ¢ \atlons and
orders of i*w U,/Q\u:d Slmesn!?eé“xnxe\'ecfﬂ)uﬁn ‘%is;&cg‘ ungclér§ S}\?‘re‘gr e}fgfhﬁ%? x;g)riég:xcecnﬁs;ubj:&;%éc&glcecae‘ﬁgg%%e& fzdﬁe,%sozﬁu’\gcg‘ \u%\ehak:\ilg\}on ct, éall}) , m‘t“c?\sdggxe‘ ;Vleun\m?\\fcfeurms‘
Lepp ISP amended EO. 13 ienUsd, 31,5, ond 60-250.5 ore

eciio! of 1973,
Readjustment As3isiuico A ¢ UG, 25) TER Part 471, Appendix Ate ‘Subpart A, ond the conuponémg régulations, to (e exient required by faw. 41 ¢F
jncorporated hesein by reference, (O the extent Tegaly required.

12, FOREIGN CORR! PRACTICES ACT - Buy £ shal} comply with upp\'\mb\e?v and regutaiions refating toa i
FCPA SU,.C.V -1, ¢}, 5241, {ive of the ph a i 'gl. 3 a8
FENDas I s et T I YR SR
pecormance ol this agreemient or delivery of goods will oceut.

13. ASSIGNMENT - Buyer shall not assign its rights o delegate its duties hersunder of any interest heeein without the prior writlen consent of Geayber, and any such assignment, without such consent, ¢hall be void.

14, GENERAL PROVISIONS - All \)-(pogmghicgl o clericat ervors nede })y Graybay in any quotgiion, acknowl ggmm or publicalion o subject to corve: ] ?nis at shall be cd by the jaw of the Suate of
Missoun applicable Jo copteacts W ormed fuid filly rfonmed w “sin flie State 0‘! h‘\ssoun without giving efteclio the ¢ 0} corwnh‘icts "af Jaw provisions ¢ ercof, Alf suils apsiny {romt of coneemiy) \ins spreement
hul? e ﬁ?’c’g in |¥m (ll‘:tcuﬁ Court ong é.ouxs Connty., hp‘u;ssouri. or l?w United Slates Dgsl\"lql Court for (ﬁe D\§ i i 3 éﬁlcnn?nzdsm raybar's sole d|8scre\mnA Buyer

inciyding, \without limilation, G the United States Fo ién Corrupt Practices Act
%\r J o H vand Dovelopuent' s Convention on omboting
onvention Againgt Comuplion i Huyer' s couniry er vy country where

{
£
f 3 { 8. L nited 5 > Eastern Disleict 0 Missgur, and 10 ajwr place unless othenvise
\eceby trrevoeably congents 1o the jursdicion of such court or couris tid agrees 10 APPE3Y i Y sueh sction 2pon WRites notice thereof.

15. PAYMENT TERMS - Payment terms sholl be as ated an Ciraybar' s involce or &5 oihenwise mututly o ceed. Ag o condiliol of the sales agreement, amonihly s rvice charge of the fesser of 1-12% or the maxinium
pcrmﬁlca ¢ law may be adagd 10 al{ accounts not pmﬁ by net due {iaw. Visn, MusterCard, American Exp)re.s?%, and Dslsce\'cr cxe(r!\t cards are u:?cpicd ot point of p\’;rcfmsc anly. & *

16. EXPORTING - Buyer sckno viedges that this order and the peiformance heteof ore subjoct to com tianco wilh ony and ot o licable Upited Stales Jaws, 1¢ ulations, of orders, Buyer ngrees 10 comply yith ait such
1:&\\'5, 1eeg\llnll_m)i’ nn% &dzwm\;\uélx\g’z’ i}x\p "&tnblrg. all rcq%}rc‘in s of l(:e& \:nanlioqni ﬁfﬁrm in A'pm eautiations o sd/or lhgﬁ‘.}"p 1t Acrmﬁasmhon Acl'.,nsgmay be smended. Buyér futliier 3 rees u‘\’.&"}”{m export
aWs e apphes! Ae, i ?\1“ oy disglose of re-Sxport ANy, techinjcal data received undet fhis order ‘gan v calgries fg which the Uniled States &ovemrntm re% res an export Heense or othier supporiing documentation al the
time of export of lrans! 1ates O X! ont ¢ [or suc

er, dnjess Buyerbas o (hined prior written ou onization from the United ice of Export Conrol oF oflser it - vesponsil atters.

Signed:

This equipment end associsted Instaliation charges may bo finanoed for a ov monibly payment through Graybar Finandlal Gervices {subject to credit approval), Formore information call 1-800-241-7408
{o speak with a feasing spocialist.

To learn more about Grayhar, visit our webhslite at www.grayhar.coni 24-Hour Emergency Phoneit; 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subjeet to tho standard torms and conditions sat forth in this document. Unless otharwise notedfrelght torros are F.O,B, shipping point prepald and bill.
Uniags notad the d ship date wili be Joterminad at tha time of order placoment.
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§27 West Main Street

REQUEST FOR

Louisvills, KY 40202
5021*55\/681?6200 Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
MoreL Construction Co., LLC
Request No. 58
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 84
Louisville, KY 40204
: Project NHHS Ph 7
Attne Mr. Phil Gayhart
Project No. 15-02

We hereby requast your formal Change Order fo our contrant for the following chan

ges in the Scope of Work

Re-feed the circuits feeding the temporary serving lines to allow new work in

the Kitchen to proceed

Electrical $3,886.00
Subtotal $3,886.00
7.5% Overhead and Profit $291.00
%4,177.00
1% Overhead and Profit $42.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $4,219.00
This-ReguestisMalid-for Days
A Time Extension of 0" Days is Included in this Request
A W&ar&fsroeeedmgwitmh%s-waﬂ(—a&pewer»bal- authorization-of
B We have completed this work as per \'/érba‘l,au:t'hdrizaﬁcn;gf B Mr. David Wyatt
G- Wev-wiu-p;eaeed-wimﬂthi‘weﬁkmoﬁly»up@meGeipwf-%his-signed-autheﬂzaﬂowﬁerma%hange@;de&
SIGNED: DATE:
MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLG
1, ORIGINAL ~ Architect - )
5 COPY - Owner/Architect File By . May 18, 2016

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date
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MADVANGED E’-EGTR’GAL SYSTEVIS, InNC.
(502) 962-1 102 Fax (502) 062-8836 www. aeslou.corm

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Loulsville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gliimore {industrial Bldg.,  oulsville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

e

AES Change Order No, 21

I —
Time & Material Summary: Contractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, {ne,
Lump Sum: X . Date: Way 116, 2016
Revision: H
Description af work: AES Job No. 12553 - North Hardin HS *
o Cust, Gontrast Ne. !
Re-feed cafeteria circults Cust. RFP No.:
Activity Description Materlal Labor Additional Days: 5 H
Labor $  3,178.25 SWO #
Misc Materials $ 55627 § - Clarification: Price Valld for 30Days .
$ ; :
Tubtolal Material & Labor [ 586,27 1 $ 3,178.28 );
i
BEDUCT Material Labor
T BID SUMNMARY ,
Subtotal Deduct :
aterial Cost i
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 7.5%
Classification HOURS RATE TABOR COST] Subtotal i
AGF st 03 56.00 $06.60 Tax 8% :
Gen. F-man ST o $ 65.80 $0.00 Total Material Costs i
Foremarn ST 0 $ 63.80 ° $0.00
Journeyman ST 0.0 % §9.26 $0.00
Apprentice ST 00 $ 43,80 $0.00 Bub Gontractor Costs $ -
AGF TH [ 94,00 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ ~
Gen, F-man TH 13 § 90.25 $1,173.28 Total ub Contractor Cost 3 -
Foreman ™ 8 % 87.50 $700.00
Journeyman  TH 8§ 80.75 $646.00
Apprentice ™ 03 62.50 $0.00 Equipment Rental 3 -
AGF or 0% 110.78 $0.00 ‘Equigment Rental Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen. F-man DT 23 4156.76 $231.50 Total Equipment Cost | 3 -
Foreman pT 2% 111.25 $222.50
Jowrneyman DT 23 102.60 $206.00
Apprentice oY os 71.78 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 3.478.25
Safety 03 86.00 $0.00 $ -
Other 0 $0.00 Totat Labor Gost 1§ 3,178.28
Subtotal Laber 35.00 I $3,178.25 )
Subcontractors
Fubtotal ‘Add Cost $ 3,609.62
sand Included 20% - § 76.18
$ Co- Total CO Add Cost ‘ $ 3,885.81
Subtotal subcontractors | ;A )
Equipment Rental (including tax)
s -
Sublotal Equipment Rental ‘ $ -

Change Order Totah ‘ $ 3,885.81 |

SIGNATURE e DATE

+ Price does not include delays, and op by the contractor 0 date
or gssodstad it tis partiedar change s scope of work sud s subjectlo change.

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

SHE2018165T AR

G REQ WITH a 1505



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

items+ByProducts

710 Mati Qty ltem Name
Category: CCode = Quoted items
200 Material Delivery Charge
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Romex Cable
§00.00 #12/2 RomeX wiGround
Totals for GCode

Category: CCode = Branch Wire
1,500.00 #12 THHN Copper Stranded
Totals for CGode

Category: CCode = Wire Termination
1.00 Ty Rap 526M 11" Long
Totals for CCode

Category: CGode = Lugs / Splices / Tape
100 3M RED Boxed
Totals for CCode

Totals:!

Report Totals:

items+ByProducts

Ext Price Ext Labor
$556.27 34,72

Price Ext Price
$75.00 E $150.00
I —

$150.00

$394.68 M $236.75
T $236.75

$112.72 M $169.07
T $169.07

$24.95 C $.25
J R ——

$.26

$19.44 C $.19
$.19

$556.27

Labor

.00 E

40.12 M

7.08 M

02 E

00 C

Ext Labor

.00

PRy

.00

~34.72



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

Confractor:

S A

Estimator; Gary Hilbers

Notes:

Bid Date: Thursday, January 22,2016

Report Name: Customer Cost L&M #3 : Standard

Extension Labelsets

Bid Form lfem Ared Eguigmenthir Floor Drawing Number
Combined Combined Combined Combined Combined
* Main Bldg 1 * Basement 1 *ED1.1 1

* Branch Power 1

* T&M refeed 1
cafeteria

Users
Users are Combined
Name:

* Josh
* Gary Hilbers




627 West Main Strest
Louisville, KY 40202

REQUEST FOR

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
More. Construction Co., LLC
Request No. 61
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART .
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-=No. 87
Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart
Project No. 15-02

We feraby request yout formal Change Ordey Lo our conltact for the following changes in the Svope of Work,

Revise Soccer Scoreboard supports per attached Sherman Carter Barnhart Sketch No., 1291, Option 1.

Remove/Dispose of Existing $680.00
Drilling/Spoil Removal $1,400.00
Foundations $840.00
Columns $1,795.00
$4,715.00
7.5% Qverhead and Profit $354.00
$5,069.00
1% Bond and insurance $51.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $5,120.00
This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request
A We-are-proceeding-with-this-werk as-perverbalauthorization-of
B. We-have completed-this-work-as-perverbal-authorzation-of
C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.
SIGNED: DATE:
MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
1. ORIGINAL - Engineer < A ‘
2. COPY - Qwner/Architect File By: 1 P "l \ June 7, 2016
3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clausdn, Vice President Date
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Carter Waters Construction Materialc
1900 Watterson Trail

Louisville, Ky. 40299

(502)-499-2221
FAX (502)-499-2241

www.canter-waters.com

Materials Quotation

To: ESTIMATING Project: NHHS SCORE BOARD
Attn; Location: RADCLIFF, KY

Architect / Engineer: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART Date: 5/18/2016

PAGES:1 Quote #:
DATED 05/17/16 Bid Date; 4/21/2016

Approximately 456.00 LBS Grade 60 REBAR FOR FOUR 9' 06" PIERS $228.00

Approximately  300.00 L BS Grade 60 REBAR FOR TWO 12'-06" PIERS $150.00

Addenda(s):
Alternates:

included Excluded Base Bid Items:
X Placing Drawings for reinforcing steel
X Bar Lists
Smooth Dowels
Plain or plastic tipped bar supports in formed elevated slabs for reinforcing steel supplied by CMA Supply
Wall spreaders
Epoxy coated bars
Galvanized bars
Threaded bars
Welded bars
Reinforcing bar for precast construction
Reinforcing har for masonry
Welded wire fabric
Supports for slabs on grade
Standees 7" and up for top layer of reinforcing for footing and foundation mats 12" to 48" thick
Reinforcing bar for exterior concrete

Mechanical couplers

A-706 malerial

Safety caplbar protectors ‘

Drawings prepared or stamped by a Registered Professional Engineer

s iad o I oe Ioe Ing I [ o I I X XXX X

Terms: Net 30 days from invoice date. This quotation is valid if accepted within 15 days. Add $45.00 ton per month there after until 6-13-2016 Shimpent
must be taken by 6-31-16. All extensions must be in writing. shipments must be made in full truckload quantities or additional shipping charges may
apply Change order(s) andfor miscellaneous items not shipped with reinforcing bar are subject to additional freight and labor costs. TAXES ARE

NOT INCLUDED.
Jobsite to the nearest accessible point.

Accepted by: Carter Waters Construction Materials
{Firm Name)

DANNY VISSING

{Signed by) {Satesman)




’ -~
n l i 4558 Knopp Avenue * Louisville, Ky 40213
Phone (502) 366-9133  Fax (502) 366-9957

Steel Fabricators & Erectors

June 7, 2016
Morel Construction
ATTN: Rick Clauson / Jerry Johnson

Re: North Hardin Score Board Steel RF] # 007

Option # 1
(2) HSS 9x9x3/8 weight approx. 1,069 # = $801.00
Shop Labor @ $66/ MH x 4 MH = $264.00
Delivery to jobsite = $240.00
Total sum $1,305.00
10% OH/P = $130.00
Total Sum above = = $1,435.00
Option # 2
(4) HSS7x7x5/16 weight approX. 2,648 # = $1,084.00
Shop Labor @ $66/ MH x 8 MH = $528.00
Delivery to jobsite = $240.00
Total sum fe $2,752.00
10% OH/P = $275.00
Total Sum above = e © 2¢3,027.00
Sincerely, o
Jeff Cundlff

Jeffrey Cundiff
Project Manager

Y 4




